
IN THE MATTER THE CCAA AND STERLING SHOES 
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SERVICE LIST 
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Counsel for Petitioners 
BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2600 - 595 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1L3 
Attn: Peter L. Rubin / Andrew Crabtree 
Direct: 604.631.3315 / 4185 
Fax: 604.631.3309 
Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com 
 andrew.crabtree@blakes.com 

Counsel for the Bank of Montreal 
GOWLINGS 
2300 - 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5 
Attn: Colin D. Brousson / David Cohen 
Direct: 604.891.2286 / 416.369.6667 
Fax: 604.683.3558 / 416.862.7661 
Email: colin.brousson@gowlings.com 
  david.cohen@gowlings.com 

Monitor 
ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
1680 – 400 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A6 
Attn: Todd M. Martin / Pam Boparai 
Direct: 604.638.7445 / 7446 
Fax:  
Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 pboparai@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Counsel for the Monitor 
FASKEN MARTINEAU 
2900-550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 
Attn: John F. Grieve / Kibben Jackson 
Direct: 604.631.4772 / 4786 
Fax: 604.632.4772 / 4786 
Email: jgrieve@fasken.com 
 kjackson@fasken.com 

Counsel for BII Acquisition Inc. 
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
1200 – 200 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2 
Attn: Magnus C. Verbrugge 
Direct: 604.640.4198 
Fax: 604.622.5898 
Email: mverbrugge@blg.com 

BII Acquisition Inc. 
BELKORP GROUP OF COMPANIES 
900 – 1508 West Broadway 
Vancouver, BC, V6J 1W8 
Attn: Randy Smith, General Counsel 
Direct: 604.688.8533 (co.) 
Fax: 604.688.3569 
Email: rsmith@belkorp.com 

Counsel for Ivanhoe Cambridge 
McCARTHY TETRAULT 
1300 – 777 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver BC  V7Y 1K2 
Attn: Warren Milman 
Direct: 604.643.7104 
Fax:  604.643.7900 
Email: wmilman@mccarthy.ca 

Sports Industry Credit Association (Footwear 
Credit Group) 
800 – 245 Victoria Avenue 
Montreal, QC  H3Z 2M6 
Attn: William Anidjar 
Direct: 514.931.5561 ext. 223 
Fax: 514.931.2896 
Email: william@sica.ca 
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Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview 
Corporation Limited 
TORYS LLP 
3000 – 79 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2  
Attn: David Bish 

Direct: 416.865.7353 
Fax: 416.865.7380 
Email: dbish@torys.com 

The Clarks Companies 
Clarks, Bostonian, Indigo, Privo 
156 Oak Street 
Newton, MA  02464 
U.S.A. 
Attn: Dan Logan, Credit Manager 
Direct: 800.842.9305 x 4334 
Fax: 866.700.3041 
Email: dan.logan@clarksna.com 

Counsel for Morguard Investments Limited, 
Morguard Real Estate Investment Trust, 
Primaris Retail Estate Investment Trust, 20 
VIC Management Inc., Oxford Properties 
Group Inc. and Retrocom Mid-Market REIT 
ALEXANDER HOLBURN BEAUDIN & LANG 
LLP 
2700 – 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B8 
Attn: Sharon Urquhart 
Direct: 604.484.1757 
Fax: 604.484.9757 
Email: surquhart@ahbl.ca 

Western Compensation & Benefits 
Consultants 
2000 – 1188 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4A2 
Attn: Barry Cook 

Direct: 604.443.3706 
Fax: 604.687.2315 
Email: barry_cook@wcbc.ca 

Counsel for MC Leaseholds Ltd. 
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
1200 – 200 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2 
Attn: Blair A. Rebane 
Direct: 604.640.4130 
Fax: 604.622.5897 
Email: brebane@blg.com 

Counsel for adidas AG 
GOWLINGS 
2600 – 160 Elgin Street 
Ottawa, ON  K1P 1C3 
Attn: Martha J. Savoy 
Direct: 613.786.0180 
Fax: 613.788.3471 
Email: martha.savoy@gowlings.com 

Counsel for Rocket Dog Brands LLC 
GOODMANS LLP 
3400 – 333 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 
Attn: Brian F. Empey 
Direct: 416.597.4194 
Fax: 416.979.1234 
Email: bempey@goodmans.ca 

Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
900-840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2S9 
Attn:  Kirat K. Khalsa 
Direct: 604.666.2390 
Fax: 604.666.1462 
Email: kirat.khalsa@justice.gc.ca 

50780898.1 
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Counsel for Jackson Lam and Yvonne Yee 
Wan Lau, Landlords 
MILLER THOMSON 
1000 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2M1 
Attn: Gordon Plottel 
Direct: 604.643.1245 
Fax: 604.643.1200 
Email: gplottel@millerthomson.com 

Counsel for the Directors of Sterling Shoes 
Inc. and Sterling Shoes GP Inc. 
DAVIS LLP 
2800 – 666 Park Place 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2Z7 
Attn: Mary I.A. Buttery 
Direct: 604.643.6478 
Fax: 604.605.3768 
Email: mbuttery@davis.ca  

Shaw Cablesystems G.P. 
900, 630 – 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4L4 
Attn: Sandra Bazian 

Direct: 403.750.4709 
Fax: 403.716.6544 
Email: sandra.bazian@sjrb.ca 

Counsel for Town Shoes Limited 
LAWSON LUNDELL LLP  
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3L2 
Attn: Heather M.B. Ferris 
Direct: 604.631.9145 
Fax: 604.694.2957 
Email: hferris @lawsonlundell.com 

TORYS LLP 
3000 – 79 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2  
Attn: Lee J. Cassey 

Direct: 416.865.7960  
Fax: 416.865.7380  
Email: lcassey@torys.com 

Counsel for Mythel Holdings Ltd. 
WATSON GOEPEL MALEDY LLP 
1700 - 1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3C9 
Attn: Shael E. Smith 
Direct: 604.642.4555 
Fax: 604.688.8193 
Email: ssmith@wgmlaw.com 

Counsel for Vanprop Investments Ltd. 
BULL HOUSSER TUPPER LLP 
3000 - 1055 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3R3 
Attn: Decatur Howe 
Direct: 604.641.4838 
Fax: 604.646.2633 
Email: cdh@bht.com 

 


